
 CORRIGENDUM / CLARIFICATION  

 

TENDER NOTICE NO. – 19 OF 2011-12 

NAME OF THE WORK :  CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED EXTENSION OF M. S. SWAMINATHAN HALL OF RESIDENCE.  

 

 The prices to be quoted shall be firm and not subject to any escalation whatsoever during the contract period. 

 

 Tenderers must include in their rates, sales tax (both CST & LST), excise duty, octroi, sales tax on works contract, cess 
and any other tax & duty or levies as per various acts of the Government of Orissa / Central Government.  

 

 Water and Electricity required for the job shall be provided by NIT at the designated points. The contractor 

shall arrange pumping, supply, distribution etc. up to and within the worksite. 

 

 Section – II, Reinforcement Cement Concrete Work, BOQ Item No. – 3 

 

Plastering in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 sand) stands deleted. 

 

 Section – IV: – Wood work, Item No. – 7: Stainless Steel Handle 

 

May be read as 150mm size in place of 150mm x 16 mm. 

 

 Section – VIII :- Aluminium work, Item No. – 2 

 

Stands deleted. 

  

 


